

Prescott Creekside E-News

March 2022

www.PrescottCreeks.org



Hello Friend,

In addition to the noticeably longer days and warmer temperatures, the swelling of arroyo willow buds, and the nesting of birds, Spring for Prescott Creeks marks preparation for Granite Creek Cleanup. Below you'll find information about the Cleanup and the Sponsors who make it possible for almost 500 people to gather annually to do their part in making the community a little bit better than they found it. Please click through the links to learn more and Pre-Register today.

Granite Creek Cleanup

Saturday April 23rd, 2022 Granite Creek Park | 8 AM – Noon

- Make a Difference
- Help Clean Up Your Community
- Cleanup T-shirt for all **<u>Pre-Registered</u>** Participants
- It's Free! (in exchange for a few hours of your service to the community)

This annual event not only cleans up and beautifies the community, it also provides an opportunity for people to come together for a common cause and make a difference.

Pre-Registration Required

Pre-Register Here

Pre-Registration Closes March 30th

Creeks Connect Community! Join almost 500 of your friends and neighbors by volunteering to cleanup a reach of creek, park, or trail. Get outside and get dirty while making a difference!



Help Behind the Scenes

Help Behind the Scenes

Apply to Help Behind the Scenes

Behind the Scenes help is critical to making the Granite Creek Cleanup happen. We couldn't do it without everyone who helps organize and coordinate from behind the scenes. Apply to Help Behind the Scenes.



2022 Premier Cleanup Sponsor

We're pleased to welcome Findlay Prescott Subaru as our Premier Sponsor again this year!



What Findlay said when we asked why they support the Cleanup:

"All Subaru products are manufactured in zero-landfill production plants and Subaru of Indiana Automotive, Inc. is the only US automobile production plant to be designated a backyard wildlife habitat by the National Wildlife Federation. Findlay Subaru Prescott, giving back to the community and making the world a better place!"

Prescott Creeks is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization with a mission to achieve healthy watersheds and clean waters in central Arizona for the benefit of people and wildlife through protection, restoration, education, and advocacy.

Our Contact Information

- *{{Organization Name}}*
- *{{Organization Address}}*
- *{{Organization Phone}}*
- *{{Organization Website}}*

{{Unsubscribe}}

DONATE

TAKE ACTION